

## OFFICE OF THE CIVIL JUDGE & ASSTT. SESSIONS JUDGE ::::: DHUBRI

## ORDER No. 01

Date: 27-08-2024

Whereas, in the light of order dated 27.08.2024 passed by Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Dhubri, and communicated vide Memo No.DJ.III-1/2005-17/11024-26/E, dated, Dhubri the 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2024, I hereby remand back all the criminal cases pending in the Court of undersigned to the Court of Hon'ble Sessions Judge, Dhubri, for doing the needful.

Parties shall appear before the Court of Hon'ble Sessions Judge, Dhubri, on the respective dates as fixed in their cases for taking necessary instructions on the same.

Let all concern be informed accordingly.

The Sessions Asstt. shall take steps in collaboration with the Court Manager.

Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge, Dhubri

No. CJ&ASJ.I-19/2022/337-344/G,

Dated, Dhubri the 27 Aug, 2024

Copy for the information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble Sessions Judge, Dhubri.
- 2. The Ld. Public Prosecutor/ Addl. Public Prosecutor.
- 3. The Ld. President/ Secretary, Dhubri Bar Association, Dhubri.
- 4. The Prosecuting Inspector, Dhubri.
- 5. The Court Manager/ Sessions Asstt.
- 6. The System Officer, Dhubri, with a direction to upload the same in the Official website of Dhubri District Judiciary.
  - 7. Notice Board.
  - 8. Order Book/ Office file.

Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge, Dhubri